2. IMPORTANT G.Os

2.81 Engineering wing - Direct recruitment through Employment Exchange for the
post of Overseers, Junior Draughting Officers and Road Inspectors Grade - 11 -
Filling up 50% vacancies
Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (E3) Department
G.0O.(D) No: 609 Dated : 19.10.2006
Read:
1. G.O.Ms.No:70, RD (E4) Department dated.20.3.2000.
2. G.O.Ms..N0:91 P & AR dated.6.7.2006.
3. G.0.Ms.No0:95 P & AR dated.12.7.2006
4. Government letter Ms.No:121/P/2006-1 P & AR, dated. 10.8.2006.
5. From the Director of Rural Development & Panchayat
Raj Lr.No:15335/2006.EE2 dated.6.10.2006.
ORDER

The Government, in their order fourth read above have empowered Secretaries to Government
to order the filling of 50% of vacancies in a post to be filled by direct recruitment through
employment exchange on need basis.

2.

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has sent a proposal in the reference
fifth read above to fill up 50% of the vacancies in respect of the posts of Overseer, Junior
Draughting Officer and Road Inspector Grade Il by direct recruitment through Employment
Exchange, as detailed below:

SI.No. Name of the Post Total no. of vacancies50% of the total no. of
vacancies
1 (@) 3) (€]
Overseer 407 204
Junior Draughting Officer 54 27
Road Inspector grade 11 657 328

He has requested to accord permission to fill up 50% of the estimated vacancies as detailed
in Col 4 of the table above.

The Government after careful examination of the proposal of the Director of Rural Development
and Panchayat Raj, accord permission to District Collectors to fill up 50% of the vacant
posts of Overseers, Junior Draughting officers and Road Inspectors grade Il in their district
by direct recruitment through Employment Exchange. The number of posts to be filled up in
each category for each district is indicated in the Annexure to this order.

The District Collector is the appointing authority for categories of Overseer, Junior Draughting
Officer and Road Inspector Grade Il as per Rule 5(a) of the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Development
Engineering Subordinate Service Rules vide the reference first cited. The Collector shall call
for a panel of candidates from the Employment Exchange. He shall also constitute a selection
committee with the Project Officer (District Rural Development Agency) and Executive Engineer
(Rural Development) as members and himself as Chairman.

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj is requested to monitor the progress in
filling up the posts and send a consolidated report to Government.

(By order of the Governor)
K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

249



2. IMPORTANT G.Os

ANNEXURE
APPROVED VACANCIES IN THE CATEGORIES OF OVERSEER

JUNIOR DRAUGHTING OFFICER AND ROAD INSPECTOR GRADE - 11

FOR THE YEAR 2006-2007

Road Inspector Grade - 1

dn pajiyaq
01 paniwiad mou sisod Jo "oN

10

10
24
17
15
17
15

19
16

02'0T'6T parep 1daqg
dd ® ay ‘609 'ON (Q) ‘0O
apiA dn paj|i; 8q 01 palaplo
Apealfe salourdeA JO 04505

25
18
16
17
16

19
17

panolidde || apeis) Jojoadsu|
peoy Jo s1sod 1uedeA Jo 'oN

21

22

19
49

35
31

31

12
18
38
33

Junior Draughting Officer

dn pajjy aq
01 paniwad mou sisod Jo 'oN

1deq ¥d®ay
609 'ON (Q) ‘O™ 8pIA
dn paj|i} 8q 01 paiapio
Apealfe salourdeA Jo 9405

pano.dde Jao1o Bunybneiq
Jolung o si1sod juedea Jo ‘oN

Overseer

dn pajy aq
01 paniwlad mou sisod Jo ‘oN

12

14

15

9002°0T'6T
parep 1dad ¥d®dAy ‘609
"ON (@) ‘0D apia dn payy
97 01 paJapio Apeale
S3I0UBIeA JO 950G

13

10
14

15
12

panoidde JaasionO
Jo s1sod jueden Jo 'oN

10
13
25
17
19
28
22

10
10
30
23

Name of the District

Kancheepuram

Tiruvallore

Cuddalore

Villupuram

Vellore

Tiruvannamalai

Salem

Namakkal

Dharmapuri

Krishnagiri
Erode

Coimbatore

Sl
No.

3
4
5

7

9

10
n

12

250




IMPORTANT G.Os

2.

6¢€

8¢e

[4)
<1
(0]

(]

4)

0T

199

8T
ve
Te
Tc
£
8T
14
LT
9Z
ac
8T
4’
14
]

174

- !

D B B I B I T = L I B I B

e

N N AN 1 N N A o A !

HHH%

M MO O N OO NNNAOMOAm !

€0¢

H(D(OL(')OU')(DNOOU?LDQ‘(OOO:‘I\?

¥0c

o N~
—

N © © 10 O © O M O© IF T O M~

[eloL

add
LrewnyeAuey|
Ipnnuyooy L
I[oAUNIIL
rebuebens
JeBeunypniip
welndeyeuewey
InBipuig
sy L
reinpep
renoynpnd
Infequelad
nrey|
AyonuaiL
Inreanay
wreunedebeN
aloneluey |
SUIBIIN 8y L

6c
8¢
Ll
9
14
ve
104
ac
Tc
0c
61
8T
LT
a1
<1
4
€l

251





