## 2.81 Engineering wing - Direct recruitment through Employment Exchange for the post of Overseers, Junior Draughting Officers and Road Inspectors Grade - II - Filling up 50% vacancies

### Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (E3) Department

G.O.(D) No: 609

Dated : 19.10.2006 Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No:70, RD (E4) Department dated.20.3.2000.
- 2. G.O.Ms..No:91 P & AR dated.6.7.2006.
- 3. G.O.Ms.No:95 P & AR dated.12.7.2006
- 4. Government letter Ms.No:121/P/2006-1 P & AR, dated. 10.8.2006.
- 5. From the Director of Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Lr.No: 15335/2006.EE2 dated.6.10.2006.

## ORDER

The Government, in their order fourth read above have empowered Secretaries to Government to order the filling of 50% of vacancies in a post to be filled by direct recruitment through employment exchange on need basis.

2. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has sent a proposal in the reference fifth read above to fill up 50% of the vacancies in respect of the posts of Overseer, Junior Draughting Officer and Road Inspector Grade II by direct recruitment through Employment Exchange, as detailed below:

SI.No.	Name of the Post	Total no. of vacancies50%	of the total no. of vacancies
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Overseer	407	204
2.	Junior Draughting Officer	54	27
3.	Road Inspector grade II	657	328

He has requested to accord permission to fill up 50% of the estimated vacancies as detailed in Col 4 of the table above.

- 3. The Government after careful examination of the proposal of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, accord permission to District Collectors to fill up 50% of the vacant posts of Overseers, Junior Draughting officers and Road Inspectors grade II in their district by direct recruitment through Employment Exchange. The number of posts to be filled up in each category for each district is indicated in the Annexure to this order.
- 4. The District Collector is the appointing authority for categories of Overseer, Junior Draughting Officer and Road Inspector Grade II as per Rule 5(a) of the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Development Engineering Subordinate Service Rules vide the reference first cited. The Collector shall call for a panel of candidates from the Employment Exchange. He shall also constitute a selection committee with the Project Officer (District Rural Development Agency) and Executive Engineer (Rural Development) as members and himself as Chairman.
- 5. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj is requested to monitor the progress in filling up the posts and send a consolidated report to Government.

(By order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

## ANNEXURE

# APPROVED VACANCIES IN THE CATEGORIES OF OVERSEER JUNIOR DRAUGHTING OFFICER AND ROAD INSPECTOR GRADE - II

## FOR THE YEAR 2006-2007

de - II	No. of posts now permitted to du bəllif əd	10	1	10	24	17	15	17	15	9	o	19	16
Road Inspector Grade - II	50% of vacancies already ordered to be filled up vide G.O. (D) No. 609, RD & PR Dept. dated 19.10.20	11	11	6	25	18	16	17	16	9	6	19	17
	No. of vacant posts of Road Inspector Grade II approved	21	22	19	49	35	31	34	31	12	18	38	33
	No. of posts now permitted to be filled up	ı	-	-	~	~	2	~	~	~	~	~	-
	50% of vacancies already ordered to be filled up vide G.O. (D) No. 609 RD&PR Dept.	Ļ	ı	-	-	-	2	ı	ı	-	-	ı	-
	No. of vacant posts of Junior Draughting Officer approved	٢	~	2	2	2	4	~	-	2	2	-	2
	No. of posts now permitted to be filled up	3	5	7	12	ω	0	14	11	5	5	15	11
	50% of vacancies already ordered to be filled up vide G.O. (D) No. 19.10.2006 19.10.2006	3	5	9	13	ი	10	14	11	5	5	15	12
	No. of vacant posts of Overseer approved	9	10	13	25	17	19	28	22	10	10	30	23
	Name of the District	Kancheepuram	Tiruvallore	Cuddalore	Villupuram	Vellore	Tiruvannamalai	Salem	Namakkal	Dharmapuri	Krishnagiri	Erode	Coimbatore
	ы Б	-	7	ო	4	5	9	7	Ø	o	10	1	12

## 2. IMPORTANT G.Os

## §2 32 23 4 4 §2 38 23 23 23 4 4 §5 38 12 8 12 5 5 5 12 5 12 5 12 5 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 < 1 1 27 . ' N ' ' 0 0 <del>-</del> 0 0 2 1 - 27 Ramanathapuram Nagapatinam Virudhunagar Kanyakumari Thoothukudi Perambalur Sivagangai Tirunelveli The Nilgiris Thanjavore Pudukottai **Thiruvarur** Dindigul Madurai Tiruchy Karur Theni DRD Total

## 2. IMPORTANT G.Os